PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE AND STANDARDS
1. Examining credentials and issuing certificates that
qualify individuals to seek employment as teaching staff
members in the public schools of the State of New Jersey;
2. Providing staff support to the State Board of Exam
iners;
3. Assisting in the development of policies that govern
the certification of teaching staff members;
4. Coordinating, monitoring and evaluating those as
pects of college acarlemic programs and those training
programs of district boards of education that lead to
educational certificates, and recommending their periodic
approval by the Commissioner of Education;
5. Coordinating, monitoring and evaluating the ad
ministration of tests and other assessments that are re
quired for educational certification;
6. Maintaining reciprocal agreements with other states
and territories concerning the certification of educational
practitioners;
7. Maintaining and reporting data on the supply and
quality of newly certified teaching staff members; and
8. Assisting district boards of education in the recruit
ment and employment of teaching staff members.
As amended, R.1984 d.469, eff. October 15, 1984 (operative September
1, 1985).
See: 16 N.J.R. 1646(a), 16 N.J.R. 2788(a).
Section substantially amended.
Repeal and new rule: R.1990 d.510, effective October 15, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 1873(a), 22 N.J.R. 3240(a).
SUBCHAPTER 2. STATE BOARD OF
EXAMINERS
6:11-2.1 Membership

authorizations and certification requirements. All actions
of the State Board of Examiners shall be taken in accord
with rules prescribed by the State Board of Education. The
Board may, subject to the procedures set forth in N.J.A.C.
6:11-3, refuse to issue a certificate where the applicant has
been found by a court or administrative agency of compe
tent jurisdiction, to have engaged in conduct which would
have provided adequate grounds for the revocation of the
certificate, if then held. The Board shall not refuse to issue
a certificate without providing the applicant an opportunity
to be heard pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6:11-3.15.
As amended, R.1984 d.469, eff. October 15, 1984 (operative September
1, 1985).
See: 16 N.J.R. 1646(a), 16 N.J.R. 2788(a).
Deleted "and regulations".
Amended by R.1986 d.279, effective July 21, 1986.
See: 18 N.J.R. 595(a), 18 N.J.R. 1457(a).
Added text "It is the ... Board of Education."
Amended by R.1990 d.510, effective October 15, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 1873(a), 22 N.J.R. 3240(a).

National Association of State Directors ·of Teacher Edu
cation and Certification (NASDTEC), in the evaluation of
teacher preparation programs in colleges and universities of
the State. The 1983 edition of NASDTEC (future editions,
subsequent amendments and supplements) is hereby autho
rized for use in the evaluation of teacher preparation pro
grams, and is hereby adopted as a rule.
1. This document is available for review at the Bureau
of Teacher Preparation and Certification, New Jersey
State Department of Education, 225 West State Street,
CN 500, Trenton, New Jersey 08625, or at the Office of
Administrative Law, CN 301, Trenton, New Jersey 08625.
· 2. This document may be purchased from NASDTEC,
California State Department of Education, P.O. Box 2431,
Sacramento, CA 95814. ·
As amended, R.1982 d.269. Subsection (a) eff. August 16, 1982;
Subsection (b) eff. September 1, 1983 for entering freshman; Subsec
tion (b) eff. September 1, 1985 for transfer students.
See: 14 N.J.R. 456(b), 14 N.J.R. 914(a).
Old text deleted and replaced with new text.
DEPT. OF EDUCATION
A~ amended, R.1984 d.469, eff. October 15, 1984 (operative September
1, 1985).
See: 16 N.J.R. 1646(a), 16 N.J.R. 2788(a). ,
Section substantially amended. I
Amended by R.1985 d.613, effective December 2, 1985. ~
See: 17 N.J.R. 1708(a), 17 N.J.R. 2884(a).
(b) recodified to 7.2 through 7.5.
Amended by R.1990 d.510, effective October 15, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 1873(a), 22 N.J.R. 3240(a).

grams, At least 100 of the 300 hours must be earned in
work with children; and
4. Demonstrated comprehensive knowledge in the
field of speech-language pathology through the achieve
ment of a passing score on an examination as approved by
the State Department of Education.
(d) Individuals who hold a valid New Jersey speech cor
rectionist endorsement and a Master's degree in Speech
Language Pathology shall be issued the speech-language
specialist endorsement upon submission of a completed
application and payment of fees pursuant to N.J.A.C.
6:11-3.
As amended, R.1984 d.432, eff. October 1, 1984.
See: 16 N.J.R. 1841(a), 16 N.J.R. 2523(a).
Section substantially amended.
New Rule, R.1987 d.35, effective January 5, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 1994(a), 19 N.J.R. 75(a).
Old rule "Speech correction" repealed.
Amended by R.1990 d.510, effective October 15, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 1873(a), 22 N.J.R. 3240(a).
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 6:11-12.11; reference to "speech correc
tionist" added.
Amended by R.1991 d.282, effective June 3, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 336(a), 23 N.J.R. 1816(a).
Allows for those holding a NJ speech correctionist endorsement and
a Master's degree in Speech-Language Pathology to obtain the speech
language specialist endorsement.